581. WO

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 10 JUN 2009 12/448128

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 06-16-2009



103563908

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 141820
	Please record the attached origi	inal document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	<ul><li>[1] Victor G. STIMPSON</li><li>[2] William K. DAVIES</li><li>[3] Benjamin J. MERRIFIELD</li><li>[4] William M. BARNARD</li></ul>	RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM
	B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: [1] January 9, 2008 [2 and 3] January 10, 2008 [4] February 21, 2008	
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application	
	A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	C. Title of Application: OBJECT DETECTOR APPA	RATUS AND METHOD
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 219023 )
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.	00000000 40440120
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and <b>McArt 2000 Hijahal</b> ach <b>4000 1939</b> a 1342 438 of 40.00 0
	Mully	Date: June 10, 2009
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	
	The state of the s	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT REEL: 022830 FRAME: 0769** 

c' PCT 10 JUN  2, / 4, 48 1 2 8  and valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set  REGLIZ JIR  assigns and legal representatives, in ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, non-provisional, enters Patent, extensions, tion known as  Method  in the United States of America  y continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such  may be declared concerning yention, and to cooperate with
and valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set  REGLIZIJR  assigns and legal representatives, in ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, non-provisional, etters Fatent, extensions, tion known as  Method  in the United States of America  y continuing, divisional or its in connection with such
and valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set  REGILIZIJR  assigns and legal representatives, in ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, non-provisional, etters Fatent, extensions, tion known as  Method  in the United States of America  y continuing, divisional or its in connection with such
and valuable consideration paid by does assign, transfer and set  REGILIZIJR  assigns and legal representatives, in ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ional, non-provisional, etters Fatent, extensions, tion known as  Method  in the United States of America  y continuing, divisional or its in connection with such
in the United States of America  of continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
in the United States of America  of continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
in ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the io tal, non-provisional, etters Fatent, extensions, tion known as  Method  in the United States of America  y continuing, divisional or its in connection with such
in the United States of America  continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
in the United States of America  of continuing, divisional or  ts in connection with such
continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
continuing, divisional or ts in connection with such
ts in connection with such
ts in connection with such
ts in connection with such
ts in connection with such
ts in connection with such
Pa ents of the United States has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this ignment any further d Trademark Office for
·
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
or confirm by reissure or the United has full right to conversith, and agrees the ignment any further

**RECORDED: 06/10/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022830 FRAME: 0770